OFFICE / Third is records				
FORM PTO-1619A Bytes 085089 OHS 0801-0027 O1 -29 - 2004				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a. Submission Type X New 3 - 21 - 02				
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ie:s) Name (ine 1) RICHARDS, John H. Name (ine 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark # additional names of receiving parties attached Name (time 1) HTLL-ROM SERVICES, INC. If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic states, an appointment of a domestic repeatable repeatable (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address gine is Batesville IN 47006-9167 Ch Sint-Courts Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Erder for the first Receiving Party only. Name				
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this extinction of information in estimated to everage approximately 28 minutes per Cover Shoot to be received, including time for revisating the decounsed and protecting the data needed to except the total continues reporting this burden estimate to the ILS. Fraces and Trademark Office, Chief information Office, Chief information Office, Chief information of Decounse of Information and Registery Affairs, Office of Information Industrial Project (NOT-0017), Westington, D.C. 2005. See Chief Information Budget Proteings 001-0027, Potent and Trademark Assignment and Budget Sales REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSOCIATION TO THES ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 (2002 6TON11 00000012 100020620				
1481 40.00 UP				

PATENT

REEL: 014291 FRAME: 0647

FORM PTO Suprem ORIGINATION OME ONE 1-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	(317) 236-1313	
Name	CONARD. Richard D			
Address (line 1)	BARNES & THORNBURG	<u> </u>		
Address (line 2)	11 South Meridian	Street		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, IN	46204		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 2	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		k if additions russbers attached	
	ent Application Number(s)	dest Number (DC NOT ENTER BOTH numb	tent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Petert Application, enter the data the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Entr onb	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number Life U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of I	Properties	al number of properties involved.	*[1	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount 1	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Encide	psed X Deposit Account		
(Ester fo	r payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Seposit Account Number:	\$ 10-0435	
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No	
1	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Ri	chard D. CONARD	United Manu Signature	March /2, 2002	
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

Attorney Docket No.: 7175-69394
Client Reference No.: N1-12933

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Name(s) John H. RICHARDS of Inventor(s) maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Lercers Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled INFANT ROCKING HORSE APPARATUS Title of Application the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Name of HILL-ROM SERVICES, INC. Assignee Address of 1069 State Route 46 East principal Batesville, Indiana 47006-9167 place of business Insert State of Incorporation a corporation of **DELAWARE** (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 014291 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 03/21/2002

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNI	ESS WHEREOF, I have e	xecuted this assignment at <u>Hatboro, Pennsylvania,</u> , 2002
Outside the USA: _ Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary _ Public is not feasible.	Witness	John H. RICHARDS Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF PENN COUNTY OF BUC Acknowle	SKS } edged before me, a Notary	SS: / Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
My Commission E	Partner Hollynder, Notery Wernheiter Nop., Blacks By Clarindesion Expires Aso ember, Pennsylvenia Arcodelio Expires:	Public Notary Public Printed Name Resident of Hills County
	Serial No.: 10/028,620 December 20, 2001	

-2-

PATENT REEL: 014291 FRAME: 0650